
# 19 Arizona (10-5) -vs- Drake (2-6)
2/25/2023 at Fayetteville, Ark. (Bogle Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Netz, Devyn (5-4)
Loss: Emma Richards (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Skylar Rigby
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Kemper First: Jermaine OGuin Third Base: Emerus Addison 
Start: 10:30am   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 150   Weather: 44 degrees, overcast
Game notes:
- E. Richards faced 2 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Arizona 6 1 0 2 0 9 10 0
Drake 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 1

Arizona 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Biringer, Blaise 3b 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
Netz, Devyn p 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
    Dimler, Paige rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scupin, Carlie 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Kennedy, Dakota pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DiNardo, Olivia dp 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Skaggs, Allie 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Carroll, Sophia ss 3 1 1 4 0 2 2
Pacho, Izzy c 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Biehl, Tayler lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashner, Ali ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole, Logan rf/cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Altmeyer, Kaiah cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hardy, Brianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Silva, Aissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 9 10 8 3 3 4

2B: Scupin, Carlie (2); Pacho, Izzy (1)
HR: Netz, Devyn (1); Carroll, Sophia (1)
SB: Biringer, Blaise (1)
CS: Cole, Logan (1)

Drake 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MaKayla Rice cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Aubree Beitzinger 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sami Miller ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Emma Dighton dp 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Emily Valtman rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Addie Lightner 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carey Koenig 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skylar Rigby c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Heidi Wheeler lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haylee Lehman lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kristen Arias c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Richards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paige Bedsworth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Allie Timmons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 1 3 1 1 2 4

E: Emma Richards (1)

Arizona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Netz, Devyn (W, 5-4) 3.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 12 12 1 7 –
Hardy, Brianna 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 –
Silva, Aissa 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 19 20 4 9

Drake IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Richards (L, 0-1) 1.0 5 7 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 8 11 0 1 –
Paige Bedsworth 3.0 5 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 14 14 6 1 –
Allie Timmons 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 –
Totals 10 9 8 3 3 2 0 0 0 25 28 6 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arizona - Top of 1st ARI DRA
Biringer walked. 0 0
Netz struck out looking. 0 0
Biringer stole second. 0 0
Biringer advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Scupin doubled to center field, RBI; Biringer scored. 1 0
DiNardo walked. 1 0
Skaggs singled to left field; DiNardo advanced to second; Scupin advanced to third. 1 0
Carroll homered to left center, 4 RBI; Skaggs scored; DiNardo scored; Scupin scored. 5 0
Pacho doubled to right center. 5 0
Biehl grounded out to 3b. 5 0
Pacho advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 0
Cole reached on a throwing error by p; Pacho scored, unearned. 6 0
Cole out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 0

Drake - Bottom of 1st ARI DRA
M. Rice singled to left field. 6 0
A.Beitzinger reached on a fielder's choice; M. Rice advanced to second. 6 0
A.Beitzinger advanced to second on a wild pitch; M. Rice advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
S. Miller struck out looking. 6 0
E. Dighton grounded out to 3b, RBI; M. Rice scored. 6 1
E. Valtman grounded out to p. 6 1

Arizona - Top of 2nd ARI DRA
Biringer singled up the middle. 6 1
Biringer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 1
Netz walked. 6 1
P. Bedsworth to p for E. Richards. 6 1
Scupin flied out to lf. 6 1
DiNardo popped up to 2b. 6 1
Skaggs singled to left field, RBI; Netz advanced to second; Biringer scored. 7 1
Carroll struck out swinging. 7 1

Drake - Bottom of 2nd ARI DRA
A. Lightner flied out to cf. 7 1
C. Koenig grounded out to 2b. 7 1
S. Rigby grounded out to ss. 7 1

Arizona - Top of 3rd ARI DRA
Pacho lined out to 3b. 7 1
Biehl popped up to 1b. 7 1
Cole flied out to lf. 7 1

Drake - Bottom of 3rd ARI DRA
H. Lehman grounded out to ss. 7 1
M. Rice singled up the middle. 7 1
A.Beitzinger reached on a fielder's choice; M. Rice out at second 3b to 2b. 7 1
S. Miller grounded out to p. 7 1

Arizona - Top of 4th ARI DRA
Biringer singled through the right side. 7 1



Netz homered to left field, 2 RBI; Biringer scored. 9 1
Scupin doubled to left field. 9 1
Kennedy pinch ran for Scupin. 9 1
DiNardo singled to pitcher; Kennedy advanced to third. 9 1
DiNardo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 1
Skaggs fouled out to 2b. 9 1
Carroll struck out swinging. 9 1
Pacho grounded out to 3b. 9 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Drake - Bottom of 4th ARI DRA
Dimler to rf for Netz. 9 1
Scupin to 1b for Kennedy. 9 1
Cole to cf. 9 1
Hardy to p for Altmeyer. 9 1
E. Dighton lined out to ss. 9 1
E. Valtman singled to center field. 9 1
A. Lightner walked; E. Valtman advanced to second. 9 1
C. Koenig reached on a fielder's choice; A. Lightner out at second 2b to ss; E. Valtman advanced to third. 9 1
S. Rigby flied out to cf. 9 1

Arizona - Top of 5th ARI DRA
A. Timmons to p for P. Bedsworth. 9 1
H. Wheeler to lf for S. Rigby. 9 1
K. Arias to c for H. Lehman. 9 1
Ashner pinch hit for Biehl. 9 1
Ashner grounded out to 1b unassisted. 9 1
Cole grounded out to 1b unassisted. 9 1
Biringer grounded out to 3b. 9 1

Drake - Bottom of 5th ARI DRA
Ashner to lf. 9 1
Silva to p for Hardy. 9 1
K. Arias grounded out to ss. 9 1
M. Rice flied out to rf. 9 1
A.Beitzinger struck out swinging. 9 1


